		Docket No.	05-0209				
FORM PTQ-159( (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM	Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06A/REV03	PATENTS						
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Trease		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Name: RENEGADE MOTOR CYCLES INTERNATIONAL					
		Address: AUSTRALIA P	TY LTD.				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	74 Palm Beach Avenue					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Palm Beach					
⊠ Assignment □	Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Gold Coast	State/Prov.: QLD				
☐ Other		Country: Australia	ZIP:				
Execution Date: <u>June 17, 2002</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
If this document is being filed togethe Patent Application No. Filing 09/943,948 Augus		e execution date of the applic B. Patent No.(s)	eation is:				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	,				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Christopher J. McDonald	7	, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <b>40.00</b>				
Registration No. 41,533		·	or insufficiency should be				
Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.		credited or debited to deposit account					
2361 Jefferson Davis Highway		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account				
Suite 522	8	. Deposit account number:	ı				
City: Arlington S	tate/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	08-2455					
Country: United States Z	IP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.  Christopher J. McDonald	lief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy  April 2, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	tal number of pages including cov	Signature er sheet, attachments, and	Date Date				
	Mini documents to be tecologo Mily (60	Allian coses essent sescritariosses (A)	<b> </b>				



## AUSTRALIA PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made this 17th day of June 2002.

BETWEEN John Trease of 11 Quick Street, Pascoelvale, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia (hereinafter called the "assignor" which expression shall be deemed to include its heirs and permitted assigns) of the One Part.

AND Renegade Motor Cycles International Australia Pty Ltd of 74 Palm Beach Avenue, Palm Beach, Gold Coast, Queensland, Australia (hereinafter called "Assignee" which expression shall be deemed to include its successors and permitted assigns) of the Other Part.

## WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the proprietor of an invention (the Invention) which is the subject of United States patent application No. 09/943-948 and Australian patent application No. 50021720 (the Application) short particulars of which are set out in the schedule hereto and;
- 2. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee its who right, title and interest in the Invention, the Application and any patents granted to the Application.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged that Assignor ASSIGNS TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee the whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application both in Australia and elsewhere TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its assigns absolutely.

The Assignor covenants and agrees that it will promptly execute all such supplementary assignments, authorizations and other documents and that it will at the request of the Assignee do all such further acts deeds and things as are from time to time necessary or convenient to secure the absolute vesting of the full right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any patents pursuant to the Application, and for the protection and enforcement of the same.

## **SCHEDULE**

Number Country Title
09/943-948 USA

50021720 Australi

Australia

PATENT
REELan013535 FRAME 602220 Marries

A 3	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the particular the date first herein specified.	es hereto have	caused this As	signment to be exec	uted as of
	Executed by authority for and on behalf of in the presence of	)			 
	Raylu Nuso. Witness	···	Ray Secret Name: Position:	bee Noss	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Executed by authority for and on behalf of in the presence of		Name: Position:	Prantor ·	     
	Executed by authority for and on behalf of in the presence of		John Name: Position:	Treasu.  /Avantor-	